

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 957 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17483 OF 2023**

Chandrakant Joshi and Ors. **...Appellants**

V/s.

M/s. Shree Durga Vastu Makers

Pvt. Ltd. and Ors

...Respondents

WITH

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 31717 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 31719 OF 2023**

M/s. Shree Durga Vastu Makers LLP

...Appellant

V/s.

Chandrakant Hareshwar and Ors.

....Respondents

WITH

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 995 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17821 OF 2023**

Veerdhaval Co-operative Housing

Society Limited

...Appellant

V/s.

Chandrakant Hareshwar and Ors.

....Respondents

Ms. Prachi Tatake, for the Appellant.

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat a/w. Mr. Shrinivas Singh i/by. Ms. Richa Singh for Respondent No.1 in AO-957-2023.

Mr. G.C. Singh, for Respondent No.2 in both AO and for Appellant in AO-995-2023.

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar, for the Respondent-M.C.G.M.

Mr. Rahul Pandit, Sub-Engineer (B.P.) present.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 8 DECEMBER 2023.

P.C. :

- 1) To be listed on **12 December 2023** under the caption '**For Circulation**'.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.