

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 957 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 4086 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17483 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 957 OF 2023**

Chandrakant Joshi and Ors. ..Appellants

Vs.

M/s. Shree Durga Vastu Makers

Private Limited and Ors.

..Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 31717 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 31719 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 31717 OF 2023**

Ms. Shree Durga Vastu Makers LLP

..Appellant

Vs.

Chandrakant Hareshwar Joshi and Ors.

..Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 995 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17821 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 995 OF 2023**

Veerdhaval Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. ..Appellant

Vs.

Chandrakant Hareshwar Joshi and Ors.

..Respondents

Ms. Prachi Tatake, for the Appellant in AO/957/2023.

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat i/b. Richa V. Singh, for the Respondent No.1 in AO/957/2023 & Appellant in AOST/31717/2023.

Mr. G. C. Singh, for the Respondent No.2 in AO/957/2023 and AOST/31717/2023 and Appellant in AO/995/2023.

Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar, for the Respondent No.3 / BMC.

CORAM : R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 14 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.

. Two weeks time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply. The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 states that as directed by this Court on 13 December 2022, the respondent No.1 has filed an application with the City Survey Office, Borivali by mentioning correct addresses of the concerned parties.

2. Place this appeal for further consideration on 1 April 2024.

R. N. LADDHA, J.