

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 957 OF 2023

Chandrakant Joshi And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Shree Durga Vastu Makers Private LimitedRESPONDENT
And Others

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 995 OF 2023

Veerdhaval Co-operative Housing SocietyAPPELLANT
Limited

V/S

Chandrakant Hareshwar And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 31717 OF 2023

Ms. Shree Durga Vastu Makers LlpAPPELLANT

V/S

Chandrakant Hareshwar And OthersRESPONDENT

Mr P. Naik i/b Ms Prachi Tatake for Appellant

Ms Richa Singh for R. No. 1

Mr G C Singh for R. No. 2

Ms Seena Rawade for Respondent (MCGM)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 9th December, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 13/01/2025. Ad-interim relief if any will operating till continue to operate till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)